

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 2697 of 2025

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2782 of 2025

=====

DHARMENDRASINH NANBHA JADEJA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR SANJAY PRAJAPATI(3227) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MS. SHIVANGI M RANA(7053) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 23/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned advocate Mr. Sanjay Prajapati for the appellant in Criminal Appeal No.2697 of 2025 and learned advocate Mr. K.K.Desai for the appellant in Criminal Appeal No.2782 of 2025.

List the matters on 05.05.2026. Till the next date of hearing, the appellant of Criminal Appeal No.2697 of 2025 shall not be arrested.

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)