

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (REGULAR BAIL - AFTER CHARGESHEET) NO.
2782 of 2025**

=====

VISHWASKUMAR @ VIMAL CHATURBHAI JETHABHAI MAKWANA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

KURVEN K DESAI(7786) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MS. SHIVANGI M RANA(7053) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 05/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate Mr.Desai, list on
13.05.2026.

Bhoomi

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)